Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets, 8 Tablets

Effective Treatment

Erectile Dysfuntion Treatment

Suitable for Men Only Over 18 Years

Active Ingredient: Sildenafil


  • Effective Treatment
  • Erectile Dysfuntion Treatment
  • Suitable for Men Only Over 18 Years
  • Active Ingredient: Sildenafil

£14.89

Qty:
Compare
  • Effective Treatment
  • Erectile Dysfuntion Treatment
  • Suitable for Men Only Over 18 Years
  • Active Ingredient: Sildenafil

Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets 8 Tablets

What Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablet is and what it is used for

Perriogo Sildenafil 50mg tablets is an over the counter product that belong to a group of medicines called phosphodiesterase type 5 (PDE5) inhibitors. It works by helping to relax the blood vessels in your penis, allowing blood to flow into your penis when you get sexually excited. Sildenafil tablets will only help you to get an erection if you are sexually stimulated.

What Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets is used for

Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets is a treatment for men aged 18 years and older with erectile dysfunction

What is the difference between Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets and Viagra connect 50mg?

There is no difference between Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets and Viagra connect 50mg. Both products active ingredient is Sildenafil 50mg.

What is Erectile Dysfunction?

Erectile dysfunction, also known as impotence, is an inability to achieve or maintain an erection that is firm enough to have sex. Erections depend on many different factors, including proper blood flow to the penis. Reduced blood flow to the penis may cause erectile dysfunction. Erectile dysfunction can affect men differently. Some cannot achieve an erection. Others may achieve an erection, but not firm enough for having sex or they may lose the erection before or during sex.

Erection problems (impotence) are very common, particularly in men over 40. It’s usually nothing to worry about, but you should see a GP if it keeps happening. It could be the sign of a more serious problem.

Most men occasionally fail to get or keep an erection.

This is usually caused by stress, tiredness, anxiety or drinking too much alcohol, and it’s nothing to worry about.

If it happens more often, it may be caused by physical health or emotional problems

There are also specific treatments for some of the causes of erectile dysfunction.

Medicine such as sildenafil (sold as Viagra) is also often used by doctors to treat erectile dysfunction. It’s also available from pharmacies.

Because of changes in regulations, you no longer need a prescription to get sildenafil.

But you’ll have to have a consultation with the pharmacist to make sure it’s safe for you to take it.

There are other similar medicines called tadalafil (Cialis), vardenafil (Levitra) and avanafil (Spedra) that work in a similar way.

You’ll still need a prescription to get these medicines.

Healthy lifestyle changes can sometimes help erectile dysfunction.

DO

  • lose weight if you’re overweight

  • stop smoking

  • eat a healthy diet

  • exercise daily

  • try to reduce stress and anxiety

DON’T

  • do not cycle for a while (if you cycle for more than 3 hours a week)

  • do not drink more than 14 units of alcohol a week

To buy Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets

You will need to complete the online questionnaire.

Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets Reviews

After using Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets, it’s helpful to let others know about your experience. Reviews of an item help other users know that medicines received have helped the condition it is claimed for, how well the treatment worked or any issues to be aware of. We invite our users to leave a review of both their treatment and of the service provided. Click on the reviews tab to see if there has been feedback on this item.

Price of  Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets in UK

Where to buy Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets

Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets is available to buy over the counter  at Dock Pharmacy Essex UK, UK Online Pharmacy.

 

Erectile Dysfunction Causes Pictures: Impotence Treatments and More

What is erectile dysfunction? WebMD’s pictures explain the symptoms, causes, and treatments, including medicine and alternative approaches, for impotence.

Patient Information Leaflet

 

Brand

Perrigo

How to use

How to take Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg tablets
Always take Sildenafil tablets exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

The recommended starting dose is 50 mg.
You should not take Sildenafil tablets more than once a day.
You should take Sildenafil tablets about one hour before you plan to have sex Swallow the tablet whole with a glass of water.
If you have the impression that the effect of Sildenafil tablets is too strong or too weak, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.
Sildenafil tablets will only help you to get an erection if you are sexually stimulated. The amount of time
Sildenafil tablets takes to work varies from person to person, but it normally takes between half an hour to one hour. You may find that Sildenafil tablets takes longer to work if you take it with a heavy meal.
If Sildenafil tablets do not help you to get an erection or if your erection does not last long enough for you to complete sexual intercourse you should tell your doctor.
If you take more Sildenafil tablets than you should
You may experience an increase in side effects and their severity. Doses above 100 mg do not increase the efficacy.
You should not take more tablets than your doctor tells you to.
Contact your doctor if you take more tablets than you should.
If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor, pharmacist or nurse.

Delivery Options

Delivery options

All deliveries are subject to the availability of the product and product sale conditions been met.

Order & Collect
Free next-day collection from In-Store

UK Delivery

Standard Delivery within the UK £3.50 Delivery time 3-4 days
First Class Delivery within the UK £5.90 Delivery time 1-2 days
Priority Delivery within the UK £7.10. Next day delivery by 1pm. Order must be placed by 1pm. Priority delivery is only available Monday to Thursday.

Europe Delivery

Standard Delivery within EEC from £12.50 Delivery time up to 5 days depending on the local delivery service within your country.
Expedited Delivery within EEC £39.50 Delivery time 2 days. Delivery by DHL, UPS or TNT.

Rest of the World

Standard Delivery Rest of the World from £16.10 Delivery Time 10 – 15 Days
Expedited Delivery Rest of the World £55.09 Delivery 5 days. Delivery service by DHL, TNT or UPS

For more information see our Shipping Policy or view our Return policy.

Product Details

What you need to know before you take Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets

Do not take Perrigo Sildenafil tablets
− If you are allergic (hypersensitive) to sildenafil or any of the other ingredients of Sildenafil tablets
− If you are taking medicines called nitrates, as the combination may cause a potentially dangerous decrease in
your blood pressure. Tell your doctor if you are taking any of these medicines which are often given for relief of
angina pectoris (or “chest pain”). If you are not certain, ask your doctor or pharmacist.
− If you are using any of the drugs known as nitric oxide donors such as amyl nitrite (“poppers”), as the
combination may also lead to a potentially dangerous decrease in your blood pressure.
− If you are taking riociguat. This drug is used to treat pulmonary arterial hypertension (i.e., high
blood pressure in the lungs) and chronic thromboembolic pulmonary hypertension (i.e., high
blood pressure in the lungs secondary to blood clots). PDE5 inhibitors, such as Viagra have
been shown to increase the hypotensive effects of this medicine. If you are taking riociguat or
are unsure tell your doctor.

If you have a severe heart or liver problem.
− If you have recently had a stroke or a heart attack, or if you have low blood pressure.
− If you have certain rare inherited eye diseases (such as retinitis pigmentosa).
− If you have ever had loss of vision due to non-arteritic anterior ischaemic optic neuropathy (NAION).

Warnings and precautions

Tell your doctor, pharmacist or nurse before taking Perrigo Sildenafil tablets
− If you suffer from sickle cell anaemia (an abnormality of red blood cells), leukaemia (cancer of blood cells)
and multiple myeloma (cancer of bone marrow).
− If you suffer from deformity of your penis or Peyronie’s Disease.
− If you suffer from heart problems. Your doctor should in that case carefully check whether your heart can take
the additional strain of having sex.
− If you are suffering from stomach ulcer, or a bleeding problems (such as haemophilia).
− If you experience sudden decrease or loss of vision, stop taking Sildenafil tablets and contact your doctor
immediately.
– You should not use Sildenafil tablets with any other oral or local treatments for erectile dysfunction.
– You should not use Sildenafil tablets with treatments for pulmonary arterial hypertension (PAH)
containing sildenafil or any other PDE5 inhibitors.
– You should not take Sildenafil if you do not have erectile dysfunction
– You should not take Sildenafil if you are a women.
Special considerations for patients with kidney or liver problems
If you suffer from kidney or liver problems. Your doctor may decide on a lower dose for you.

Using Other medicines and Perrigo Sildenafil tablets:

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines.
Sildenafil tablets may interfere with some medicines, especially those used to treat chest pain. In the event of a medical emergency, you should tell any health care professional treating your condition that you have taken Sildenafil tablets and when you did. Do not take Sildenafil tablets with other medicines unless your doctor tells you that you can.
You should not take Sildenafil tablets if you are taking medicines called nitrates, as the combination of these products may cause a potentially dangerous decrease in your blood pressure. Always tell your doctor, pharmacist or nurse if you are taking any of these medicines that are often used for the relief of angina pectoris (or “chest pain”).
You should not take Sildenafil tablets if you are using any of the drugs known as nitric oxide donors such as amyl nitrite (“poppers”) as the combination may also lead to a potentially dangerous decrease in your blood pressure.

Side Effects

Possible side effects of Perrigo Sildenafil 50mg Tablets

Like all medicines, Sildenafil tablets can cause side effects although not everybody gets them. The side effects
reported in association with the use of Sildenafil tablets are usually mild to moderate and of a short duration.
If you experience any of the following serious side effects stop taking Sildenafil Tablets and seek
medical help immediately:
 An allergic reaction – this occurs uncommonly (may affect up to 1 in 100 people)
Symptoms include sudden wheeziness, difficulty in breathing or dizziness, swelling of the
eyelids, face, lips or throat.
 Chest pains – this occurs uncommonly
If this occurs during or after intercourse
– Get in a semi-sitting position and try to relax.
– Do not use nitrates to treat your chest pain.
Prolonged and sometimes painful erections – this occurs rarely (may affect up to 1 in 1,000
people). If you have an erection which lasts for more than 4 hours, you should contact a doctor immediately.
 ● A sudden decrease or loss of vision – this occurs rarelySerious skin reactions – this occurs rarely
Symptoms may include severe peeling and swelling of the skin, blistering of the mouth,
genitals and around the eyes, fever.
 Seizures or fits – this occurs rarely
Very common side effect ( may affect more than 1 in 10 people)
 headache
Common side effects ( may affect up to 1 in 10 people)
 facial flushing
 Hot flush (symptoms include a sudden feeling of heat in your upper body)
 Nausea
 indigestion
 visual disturbances (includes colour tinge to vision, light sensitivity, blurred vision or reduced
sharpness of vision)
 stuffy nose
 dizziness
Uncommon side effects ( may affect up to 1 in 100 people)
 vomiting
 skin rash
 eye irritation
 bloodshot eyes /red eyes
 eye pain
 seeing flashes of light
 visual brightness
 light sensitivity
 pounding heartbeat
 rapid heartbeat
 high blood pressure
 low blood pressure
 muscle pain, feeling sleepy
 reduced sense of touch
 vertigo
 ringing in the ears
 dry mouth
 blocked or stuffy sinuses
 inflammation of the linning of the nose (symptoms include runny nose, sneezing and stuffy nose)
 upper abdominal pain
 gastro-oesophageal reflux disease
 feeling tired
 feeling hot
 pain in arms or legs
 nose bleed
 presence of blood in urine
 watery eyes
Rare side effects (may affect up to 1 in 1,000 people)
 heart attack
 irregular heartbeat
 fainting
 stroke
 temporary decreased blood flow to parts of the brain
 feeling of tightening of the throat
 numb mouth
 bleeding at the back of the eye
 double vision
 reduced sharpness of vision
 abnormal sensation in the eye
 swelling of the eye or eyelid
 small particles or spots in your vision
 seeing halos around lights
 dilation of the pupil of the eye
 discolouration of the white of the eye
 penile bleeding
 presence of blood in semen
 dry nose
 swelling of the inside of the nose
 feeling irritable
 sudden decrease or loss of hearing

Ingredients

What Sildenafil Tablet contains
The active substance is Sildenafil. Each tablet contains 50mg of sildenafil as sildenafil citrate
The Other ingredients are:
-Tablet core: cellulose microcrystalline, calcium hydrogen phosphate anhydrous, croscarmellose sodium, hypromellose 5cp (E464), magnesium stearate
-Film coat hypromellose 15cp (E464), titanium dioxide(E171),
lactose monohydrate, triacetin, indigo carmine aluminium lake (E132)

Questions and answers of the customers

There are no questions yet, be the first to ask something for this product.

You Might Also Like

Other Products From This Seller